Skamania County, WA
- S SH Total:$106.50 & 2019-001377
R o RER LIEN 08/05/2019 04:17 PM
. . ) ) Pgs=4
Request of: WESLEY HANNIGAN

NI OO

006122019000137700

-Wesley Hannlgan - e L o
“P.0.Box242 - . S
K :Washougal WA:98671 ' o

o EAmended Judgment and Order: January 14 2016 ) A
Homeowner Assoaatron Lien Subject to.RCW 6. 13 080 (6) CC&R’s Book 127 Pg 455 462
Superlor Court of Skamanla County of Washmgton No 10 2 00115 0 .

. _Judgment Credltor WesIeyR Hannlgan
? _-“:-‘ P.O.Box242
22 W|Id||fe Drlve .

1041 W|Id||fe Drive
Washougal WA 98671

Maple Vlew Acres Declaratlon of Condltlons, Covenants and Restrlctlons o

Seﬁcti'on 4 G.eneral Provisions

4 2 ENFORCEMENT Should any covenant or restrlctlon then i in ) effect be
: -vnolated or should an attempt be made to wolate any such covenant or restrlctlon ‘any

agalnst the respon5|ble person. . Costs -expenses and reasonable attorney fees. -
3 'lncurred by the Maple V|ew Acres owners shaII constltute alien thereon N



SKAMANU\ COUNTY

"FILED
JAN 14 2[I1B
L L T - SHARONKVANCE CLERK .
- SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON e DEPUTY
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA o .
WESLEYR HANNIGAN | R
,,,,,,,,,, ‘No. 10-2:00%15-0
o o . Plaintiff . | T ‘
e . | AMENDEDJUDG_MEN,TANDA :
. L I i ORDER -
... VIT and ZDENKA NOVAK, =~ "
Husband and er, : . CLERK'S ACTION' REQUIRED
Defénidants. 15-9. 0’0179(;(
L. JUDGMENT SUMMARY.
Al "'::Judgmeniereditor - Wesley Hannrgan
B. - Judgment debtor _ : Vit-and Zdenka Novak
C. . . Attomey fees : $29,176.86
. D. Cost of restoring easement areas --$ 3,949.00
- E Lossofuse . . . © .$1,000.00.
- F. Surveying costs * . : ~$8,883.11°
G Total judgment . -~ $43,008.97
TH. Total judgment: shall bear ih't'er"est e F, b
~: —atarate of 12 percent perannum
I ORDER

THIS MATI'ER havmg .come on regularly before thls Court for trial, Plaintiff having been.

represented by h|s attomey of record THOMAS J. FOLEY Defendants Vit and Zdenka Novak h

AMENDED JUDGMENT AND ORDER = Page 1of3 - o THOMAS J FOLEY
-Attorney at Law
1419 Broadway
- -Vancouver, WA 98663
(360) 696-8990: -




: i‘,records and;ﬁles herein.E the pleadings of parties;gthe: .court f'llleE and arguments of counsel, it is
hereby, -
o ORDERED ADJDDGED AND DECREED
1. Plalntlff i§ the owner of the 20 foot easement and is entitled to the free .. |
. and unobstructed use of the 20-foot 30-foot and 60-foot easements '
- 2. - :Defendants must cease_ and desrst:from mterfenngwrth Pla'intiff's use of the
~20-foot, 30-foot, and 60-Lfoot easements.
- 'j _ 3. Defendants are prohlblted from Ieavmg or storing their personal property
constructlon matenals or anythlng else, in the 20-foot 30-foot and 60-foot easement areas..

g 4. Defendants must cease and desust from mterfenng with the Plalnttff's orthe.
;'fAssomatlon s malntenance ‘of the 20-foot 30-foot,:and 60-foot easements. mcludlng |nterfenng
E;:wuth the tnmmlng of trees and other: vegetatlon encroachmg upon the easements gradlng or
-315_.' Defendants shall perrnlt the reasonable encroachment of Plaintiff and his agents h
. onto Defendants land for purposes of restoring the 20-foct and 30-foot easement areas.
: 6. 'Defendants shall pay Plaintiff the cost of restoring'the 20-foot and 30-foot
2T Defendants shall pay Plaintiff.reasonable costs for the loss of the use and .
enjoyment of the 20-foot easement and 30-foot easement areas and the propeity those
E .easements servnce

8. A N Defendants shall pay Plalntlff reasonable actual attomey S fees

9. Defendants shall pay Platntlff the costs of surveyrng for purposes of trial and the o

costs incurred |n_furth,erance-of; the restoratlon of the easements.

I

. AMENDED JUDGMENT.AND ORDER -Page 20f 3 - g - THOMAS J..FOLEY
Attorney at Law
1419 Broadway

“‘Viancouver, WA 98663
(360)696-8890: -




v

:E:DATED ///%/é

- Pi'esen.t_e,d‘ by:

THOMAS J. FOLEY-

Attorney for Plaintiff
. - WSBA #17054

"Appro_v_ed' for Entry:

VIT NOVAK

Pro Se Representatlve for. Defendants

- THOMAS J..FOLEY
~ -Attorney at Law
.- 1419 Broadway
* "Vancouver, WA 98663
(360) 696-8990:




